MICRO SWITCH™ GLS Global
Miniature (EN50047) Limit Switches
GLC | GLD | GLE Series
Datasheet
2 sensing.honeywell.com
What makes our switches better?
   Meets EN50047 mounting standards and EN/IEC electrical
standards for world-wide use

7sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ GLS Global Miniature (EN50047 Style) Limit Switches
MICRO SWITCH™ GLC SERIES ORDER GUIDE/RECOMMENDED LISTINGS
For listings not shown, contact your Honeywell representative.
Table 3. Side Rotary, Plastic Roller
Contacts Contact Type Contact Mtl Conduit Oper. Torque Bar Chart1 Listing
1NC/1NO
Snap action
13
21
14
22
Zb
Silver 0.5-14 NPT
0,12 Nm max.
[1.1 in-lb max.]
0° 26° 54° 70°
min.
TT
DT = 11,5°
RP = 14,5°
GLCA01A1A
Silver PG 13,5 GLCB01A1A
Silver M20 GLCC01A1A
Gold plated M20 GLCC07A1A
1NC/1NO
BBM, slow action
Zb
21
13
22
14
Silver 0.5-14 NPT
0,11 Nm max.
[1.0 in-lb max.]
0° 26° 39° 70°
min.
21-22
13-14
36.5°
FP OP OP2 TT
GLCA03A1A
2 NO
Slow action
 13
23
14
24
2X
Silver 0.5-14 NPT
0,11 Nm max.
[1.0 in-lb max.]
0° 39° 70°
FP TT
13-14
23-24
OP
min.
GLCA05A1A
1Contact closed n; Contact open o. *Positive opening occurs.
Table 4. Side Rotary, Metal Roller
Contacts Contact Type Contact Mtl Conduit Oper. Torque Bar Chart1 Listing
1NC/1NO
Snap action
13
21
14
22
Zb
Silver 0.5-14 NPT
0,12 Nm max.
[1.1 in-lb max.]
0° 26° 54° 70°

Gold plated 0.5-14 NPT GLCA36A5B
1Contact closed n; Contact open o. *Positive opening occurs.
MICRO SWITCH™ GLC SERIES ORDER GUIDE/RECOMMENDED LISTINGS
For listings not shown, contact your Honeywell representative.
9sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ GLS Global Miniature (EN50047 Style) Limit Switches
MICRO SWITCH™ GLC SERIES ORDER GUIDE/RECOMMENDED LISTINGS
For listings not shown, contact your Honeywell representative.
Table 9. Side Rotary Conveyor Lever, Ceramic Roller
Contacts Contact Type Contact Mtl Conduit Oper. Torque Bar Chart1 Listing
1NC/1NO
Snap action
13
21
14
22
Zb
Silver
0.5-14 NPT
0,12 Nm max.
[1.1 in-lb max.]
0° 26° 54° 70°
min.
TT
DT = 11,5°
RP = 14,5°
GLCA01A9A
PG 13,5 GLCB01A9A
M20 GLCC01A9A
1Contact closed n; Contact open o. *Positive opening occurs.
Table 10. Top Pin Plunger
Contacts Contact Type Contact Mtl Conduit Oper. Force Bar Chart1 Listing
1NC/1NO
Snap action
13
21
14
22
Zb
Silver 0.5-14 NPT
16 N max.
[3.6 lb max.]
max.
OT
DT = 0,9 mm
21 mm 18 mm 16 mm 15 mm
18,9 mm RP
GLCA01B
Silver PG 13,5 GLCB01B
Silver M20 GLCC01B
Gold plated PG 13,5 GLCB07B
1NC/1NO
BBM, slow action
Zb
21
13
22
14
Silver
0.5-14 NPT
14 N max.
[3.2 lb max.]
21-22
13-14
FP OT
max.
21 mm 18 mm 17 mm 15 mm
17,2 mm GLCA03B
PG 13,5 GLCB03B
1NC/1NO
MBB, slow action

PG 13,5 GLCB01K8A
1Contact closed n; Contact open o.
MICRO SWITCH™ GLC SERIES ORDER GUIDE/RECOMMENDED LISTINGS
For listings not shown, contact your Honeywell representative.
11sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ GLS Global Miniature (EN50047 Style) Limit Switches
Figure 1. GLC Side Rotary •  A1, A1A, A1B, and A1Y
3,5 mm [0.14 in] for PG 13,5 and M20 conduit threads.
7,2 mm [0.28 in] for 0.5-14 NPT conduit threads.
Figure 2. GLC Side Rotary •  A2, A2A, A2B, and A2Y
3,5 mm [0.14 in] for PG 13,5 and M20 conduit threads.
7,2 mm [0.28 in] for 0.5-14 NPT conduit threads.
Figure 3. GLC Side Rotary Rod •  A4J (140 mm) & A4L (200 mm)
3,5 mm [0.14 in] for PG 13,5 and
M20 conduit threads. 7,2 mm [0.28 in] for
0.5-14 NPT conduit threads.
Figure 4. GLC Side Rotary •  A5A and A5B
3,5 mm [0.14 in] for PG 13,5 and M20 conduit threads.
7,2 mm [0.28 in] for 0.5-14 NPT conduit threads.
Figure 5. GLC Side Rotary •  A9A
3,5 mm [0.14 in] for PG 13,5 and M20 conduit threads.
7,2 mm [0.28 in] for 0.5-14 NPT conduit threads.
Figure 6. GLC Top Pin Plunger
3,5 mm [0.14 in] for PG 13,5 and M20 conduit threads.
7,2 mm [0.28 in] for 0.5-14 NPT conduit threads.
Table 15. Cat Whisker Wobble, 190 mm
Contacts Contact Type Contact Mtl Conduit Oper. Force Bar Chart1 Listing
1NC/1NO
Snap action
13
21
14
22
Zb
Silver
0.5-14 NPT
0,9 N max.
[0.19 lb] max.
TT
GLCA01K8B
PG 13,5 GLCB01K8B
1NC/1NO
BBM, slow action
Zb
21
13
22
14
Silver 0.5-14 NPT
0,7 N max.
[0.16 lb] max.
OP
GLCA03K8B
1Contact closed n; Contact open o.
12 sensing.honeywell.com
GLS Series
Figure 7. GLC Top Roller Plunger
3,5 mm [0.14 in]
for PG 13,5 and
M20 conduit
threads.
7,2 mm [0.28 in]
for 0.5-14 NPT
conduit threads.
Figure 8. GLC Top Roller Arm
3,5 mm [0.14 in]
for PG 13,5 and
M20 conduit threads.
7,2 mm [0.28 in] for
0.5-14 NPT conduit
threads.
Figure 9. GLC Wobble •  E7B

13sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ GLS Global Miniature (EN50047 Style) Limit Switches
MICRO SWITCH™ GLD SERIES ORDER GUIDE/RECOMMENDED LISTINGS
For listings not shown, contact your Honeywell representative.
Table 16. Side Rotary, Plastic Roller
Contacts Contact Type Contact Mtl Conduit Oper. Torque Bar Chart1 Listing
1NC/1NO
Snap action
13
21
14
22
Zb
Silver 0.5-14 NPT
0,12 Nm  max.
[1.1 in-lb max.]
0° 26° 54° 70°
min.
TT
DT = 11,5°
RP = 14,5°
GLDA01A1A
Silver PG 13,5 GLDB01A1A
Gold plated PG 13,5 GLDB07A1A
Silver M20 GLDC01A1A
1NC/1NO
BBM, slow action
Zb
21
13
22
14
Silver
0.5-14 NPT
0,11 Nm  max.
[1.0 in-lb max.]
0°
26° 39°
70°
min.
21-22
13-14
36.5°
FP OP OP2 TT
GLDA03A1A
PG 13,5 GLDB03A1A
1NC/1NO
MBB, slow action
Zb
21
13
22
14
Silver PG 13,5
0,11 Nm  max.
[1.0 in-lb max.]
0° 26° 39° 50,5° 70°
min.
21-22
13-14
FP OP OP2  TT
GLDB04A1A
2NO
Slow action
 13
23
14
24
2X
Silver M20
0,11 Nm  max.
[1.0 in-lb max.]
0° 39° 70°

GLDA05A2B
1Contact closed n; Contact open o. *Positive opening occurs.
MICRO SWITCH™ GLD SERIES ORDER GUIDE/RECOMMENDED LISTINGS
For listings not shown, contact your Honeywell representative.
15sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ GLS Global Miniature (EN50047 Style) Limit Switches
Table 20. Side Rotary Adjustable, Metal Rod
Contacts Contact Type Contact Mtl Conduit Oper. Force Bar Chart1 Listing
1NC/1NO
Snap action
13
21
14
22
Zb
Silver
0.5-14 NPT
0,12 Nm  max.
[1.1 in-lb max.]
0° 26° 54° 70°
min.
TT
DT = 11,5°
RP = 14,5°
GLDA01A4J
PG 13,5 GLDB01A4J
M20 GLDC01A4J
1NC/1NO
BBM, slow action
Zb
21
13
22
14
Silver M20
0,11 Nm  max.
[1.0 in-lb max.]
0°
26° 39°
70°
min.
21-22
13-14
36.5°
FP OP OP2 TT
GLDC03A4J
1NC/1NO
MBB, slow action
Zb
21
13
22
14
Silver 0.5-14 NPT
0,11 Nm  max.
[1.0 in-lb max.]
0° 26° 39° 50,5° 70°
min.
21-22
13-14
FP OP OP2  TT
GLDA04A4J
1Contact closed n; Contact open o. *Positive opening occurs.

11-12 GLDA06A9A
1Contact closed n; Contact open o. *Positive opening occurs.
MICRO SWITCH™ GLD SERIES ORDER GUIDE/RECOMMENDED LISTINGS
For listings not shown, contact your Honeywell representative.
16 sensing.honeywell.com
GLS Series
Table 23. Side Rotary, 50 mm Rubber Roller
Contacts Contact Type Contact Mtl Conduit Oper. Torque Bar Chart1 Listing
1NC/1NO
Snap action
13
21
14
22
Zb
Silver
0.5-14 NPT
0,12 Nm  max.
[1.1 in-lb max.]
0° 26° 54° 70°
min.
TT
DT = 11,5°
RP = 14,5°
GLDA01A1Y
PG 13,5 GLDB01A1Y
M20 GLDC01A1Y
1NC/1NO
BBM, slow action
Zb
21
13
22
14
Silver
0.5-14 NPT
0,11 Nm  max.
[1.0 in-lb max.]
0°
26° 39°
70°
min.
21-22
13-14
36.5°
FP OP OP2 TT
GLDA03A1Y
PG 13,5 GLDB03A1Y
1Contact closed n; Contact open o. *Positive opening occurs.
Table 24. Side Rotary Adjustable, 50 mm Rubber Roller
Contacts Contact Type Contact Mtl Conduit Oper. Torque Bar Chart1 Listing
1NC/1NO
Snap action
13
21
14
22
Zb
Silver
0.5-14 NPT
0,12 Nm  max.
[1.1 in-lb max.]
0° 26° 54° 70°
min.
TT
DT = 11,5°
RP = 14,5°
GLDA01A2Y
PG 13,5 GLDB01A2Y
1NC/1NO
BBM, slow action

GLDC05B
1Contact closed n; Contact open o. *Positive opening occurs. NOTE: Bar chart measurements are in millimeters.
MICRO SWITCH™ GLD SERIES ORDER GUIDE/RECOMMENDED LISTINGS
For listings not shown, contact your Honeywell representative.
17sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ GLS Global Miniature (EN50047 Style) Limit Switches
Table 26. Top Roller Plunger
Contacts Contact Type Contact Mtl Conduit Oper. Force Bar Chart1 Listing
1NC/1NO
Snap action
13
21
14
22
Zb
Silver 0.5-14 NPT
16 N max.
[3.6 lb max.]
max.OT
DT = 0,9 mm
31 mm 28 mm 26 mm 25 mm
28,9 mm RP
GLDA01C
Gold plated 0.5-14 NPT GLDA07C
Silver PG 13,5 GLDB01C
Gold plated PG 13,5 GLDB07C
Silver M20 GLDC01C
1NC/1NO
BBM, slow action
Zb
21
13
22
14
Silver 0.5-14 NPT
14 N max.
[3.2 lb max.]
21-22
13-14
31 mm 28
27
25 mm
FP
27,2
max.
OTOP
GLDA03C
Silver PG 13,5 GLDB03C
Gold plated PG 13,5 GLDB33C
Silver M20 GLDC03C
1NC/1NO
MBB, slow action
Zb
21
13
22
14
Silver PG 13,5
16 N max.
[3.6 lb max.]
21-22
13-14
FP OT
max.
31 mm 28 27 25
26,2
GLDB04C

M20 GLDC06D
1Contact closed n; Contact open o. *Positive opening occurs. NOTE: Bar chart measurements are in millimeters.
MICRO SWITCH™ GLD SERIES ORDER GUIDE/RECOMMENDED LISTINGS
For listings not shown, contact your Honeywell representative.
18 sensing.honeywell.com
GLS Series
Table 28. Coil Spring Wobble, 130 mm
Contacts Contact Type Contact Mtl Conduit Oper. Force Bar Chart1 Listing
1NC/1NO
Snap action
13
21
14
22
Zb
Silver
0.5-14 NPT
1,3 N max.
[0.29 lb max.]
TT
GLDA01E7B
PG 13,5 GLDB01E7B
M20 GLDC01E7B
1NC/1NO
BBM, slow action
Zb
21
13
22
14
Silver 0.5-14 NPT
1,1 N max.
[0.25 lb max.]
OP
GLDA03E7B
1Contact closed n; Contact open o.
Table 29. Cat Whisker Wobble, 190 mm
Contacts Contact Type Contact Mtl Conduit Oper. Force Bar Chart1 Listing
1NC/1NO
Snap action
13
21
14
22
Zb
Silver
0.5-14 NPT
0,9 N max.
[0.19 lb max.]
TT
GLDA01K8B
PG 13,5 GLDB01K8B
M20 GLDC01K8B
1NC/1NO
BBM, slow action
Zb
21
13
22
14
Silver 0.5-14 NPT
0,7 N max.
[0.16 lb max.]
OP
GLDA03K8B
1Contact closed n; Contact open o.
MICRO SWITCH™ GLD SERIES ORDER GUIDE/RECOMMENDED LISTINGS
For listings not shown, contact your Honeywell representative.
19sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ GLS Global Miniature (EN50047 Style) Limit Switches
Figure 12. GLD Side Rotary •  A1, A1A, A1B, and A1Y
3,5 mm [0.14 in]
for PG 13,5 and
M20 conduit threads.
7,2 mm [0.28 in] for
0.5-14 NPT conduit
threads.
Figure 13. GLD Side Rotary •  A2, A2A, A2B, and A2Y
3,5 mm [0.14 in]
for PG 13,5 and
M20 conduit threads.
7,2 mm [0.28 in] for
0.5-14 NPT conduit
threads.
Figure 14. GLD Side Rotary Rod • A4J (140 mm) & A4L (200 mm)
3,5 mm [0.14 in] for PG 13,5 and M20 conduit threads.
7,2 mm [0.28 in] for 0.5-14 NPT conduit threads.
Figure 15. GLD Side Rotary •  A5A and A5B
3,5 mm [0.14 in]
for PG 13,5 and
M20 conduit threads.
7,2 mm [0.28 in] for
0.5-14 NPT conduit
threads.
Figure 16. GLD Side Rotary •  A9A
3,5 mm [0.14 in]
for PG 13,5 and
M20 conduit threads.
7,2 mm [0.28 in] for
0.5-14 NPT conduit
threads.
Figure 17. GLD Top Pin Plunger
3,5 mm [0.14 in]
for PG 13,5 and
M20 conduit threads.
7,2 mm [0.28 in] for
0.5-14 NPT conduit
threads.
MICRO SWITCH™ GLD DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS mm [in]
20 sensing.honeywell.com
GLS Series
Figure 18. GLD Top Roller Plunger
3,5 mm [0.14 in]
for PG 13,5 and M20
conduit threads.
7,2 mm [0.28 in] for
0.5-14 NPT conduit threads.
Figure 19. GLD Top Roller Arm
3,5 mm [0.14 in] for PG 13,5 and M20 conduit threads.
7,2 mm [0.28 in] for 0.5-14 NPT conduit threads.
Figure 20. GLD Wobble •  E7B
3,5 mm [0.14 in] for PG 13,5 and M20 conduit threads.
7,2 mm [0.28 in] for 0.5-14 NPT conduit threads.
Figure 21. GLD Wobble •  K8A/K8B
or
or
3,5 mm [0.14 in] for PG 13,5 and M20 conduit threads.
7,2 mm [0.28 in] for 0.5-14 NPT conduit threads.
Figure 22. GLD Conduit
MICRO SWITCH™ GLD DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS mm [in]
21sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ GLS Global Miniature (EN50047 Style) Limit Switches
Table 30. Side Rotary, Plastic Roller
Contacts Contact Type Contact Mtl Conduit † Oper. Torque Bar Chart1 Listing

GLEB04A1B
1Contact closed n; Contact open o. *Positive opening occurs. † 0.5-14 NPT conduit option includes adapter.
MICRO SWITCH™ GLE SERIES ORDER GUIDE/RECOMMENDED LISTINGS
For listings not shown, contact your Honeywell representative.
22 sensing.honeywell.com
GLS Series
Table 32. Side Rotary Adjustable, Plastic Roller
Contacts Contact Type Contact Mtl Conduit † Oper. Torque Bar Chart1 Listing
1NC/1NO
Snap action
13
21
14
22
Zb
Silver
0.5-14 NPT
0,12 Nm max.
[1.1 in-lb max.]
0° 26° 54° 70°
min.
TT
DT = 11,5°
RP = 14,5°
GLEA01A2A
PG 13,5 GLEB01A2A
2NC/2NO
Snap action
13 14
21 22
11
23
12
2 4
Za
Za
Silver
0.5-14 NPT
0,165 Nm max.
[1.6 in-lb max
0° 26° 54° 70°
8°
TT
18°
min.
GLEA24A2A
M20 GLEC24A2A
1Contact closed n; Contact open o. *Positive opening occurs. † 0.5-14 NPT conduit option includes adapter.
Table 33. Side Rotary Adjustable, Metal Roller
Contacts Contact Type Contact Mtl Conduit † Oper. Torque Bar Chart1 Listing
1NC/1NO
Snap action
13
21
14
22
Zb
Silver
0.5-14 NPT
0,12 Nm max.
[1.1 in-lb max.
0° 26° 54° 70°
min.
TT
DT = 11,5°
RP = 14,5°
GLEA01A2B
PG 13,5 GLEB01A2B
M20 GLEC01A2B
Gold plated PG 13,5 GLEB07A2B
2NC/2NO
Snap action
13 14

GLEA24A4J
1Contact closed n; Contact open o. *Positive opening occurs.† 0.5-14 NPT conduit option includes adapter.
MICRO SWITCH™ GLE SERIES ORDER GUIDE/RECOMMENDED LISTINGS
For listings not shown, contact your Honeywell representative.
23sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ GLS Global Miniature (EN50047 Style) Limit Switches
Table 35. Side Rotary Offset Lever, Plastic Roller
Contacts Contact Type Contact Mtl Conduit † Oper. Torque Bar Chart1 Listing
1NC/1NO
Snap action
13
21
14
22
Zb
Silver
0.5-14 NPT
0,12 Nm max.
[1.1 in-lb max.
0° 26° 54° 70°
min.
TT
DT = 11,5°
RP = 14,5°
GLEA01A5A
PG 13,5 GLEB01A5A
1Contact closed n; Contact open o. *Positive opening occurs. † 0.5-14 NPT conduit option includes adapter.
Table 36. Side Rotary Offset Lever, Metal Roller
Contacts Contact Type Contact Mtl Conduit † Oper. Torque Bar Chart1 Listing
1NC/1NO
Snap action
13
21
14
22
Zb
Silver
0.5-14 NPT
0,12 Nm max.
[1.1 in-lb max.
0° 26° 54° 70°
min.
TT
DT = 11,5°
RP = 14,5°
GLEA01A5B
PG 13,5 GLEB01A5B
1NC/1NO
BBM, slow action
Zb
21
13
22
14
Silver PG 13,5
0,11 Nm max.
[1.0 in-lb max.]
0°
26° 39°
70°
min.
21-22
13-14
36.5°
FP OP OP2 TT
GLEB03A5B
2NC/2NO
Snap action
13 14
21 22
11
23

M20 GLEC01A9A
1Contact closed n; Contact open o. *Positive opening occurs.
MICRO SWITCH™ GLE SERIES ORDER GUIDE/RECOMMENDED LISTINGS
For listings not shown, contact your Honeywell representative.
24 sensing.honeywell.com
GLS Series
Table 38. Top Pin Plunger
Contacts Contact Type Contact Mtl Conduit † Oper. Force Bar Chart1 Listing
1NC/1NO
Snap action
13
21
14
22
Zb
Silver
0.5-14 NPT
16 N max.
[3.6 lb max.]
max.
OT
DT = 0,9 mm
21 mm 18 mm 16 mm 15 mm
18,9 mm RP
GLEA01B
PG 13,5 GLEB01B
M20 GLEC01B
Gold plated PG 13,5 GLEB07B
1NC/1NO
BBM, slow action
Zb
21
13
22
14
Silver
PG 13,5
14 N max.
[3.2 lb max.]
21-22
13-14
FP OT
max.
21 mm 18 mm 17 mm 15 mm
17,2 mm
GLEB03B
M20 GLEC03B
Gold plated
PG 13,5 GLEB33B
M20 GLEC33B
2NC/2NO
Snap action
13 14
21 22
11
23
12
2 4
Za
Za
Silver
0.5-14 NPT
13 N max.
[2.9 lb max.]
DT = 0,6 mm
FP OT
max.
21 mm
OP
 18 mm 15 mm16 mm
RP = 18,6 mm
GLEA24B
PG 13,5 GLEB24B

M20 GLEC24C
1Contact closed n; Contact open o. *Positive opening occurs. NOTE: Bar chart measurements are in millimeters. † 0.5-14 NPT conduit option includes adapter.
MICRO SWITCH™ GLE SERIES ORDER GUIDE/RECOMMENDED LISTINGS
For listings not shown, contact your Honeywell representative.
25sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ GLS Global Miniature (EN50047 Style) Limit Switches
Table 40. Top Roller Lever
Contacts Contact Type Contact Mtl Conduit † Oper. Force Bar Chart1 Listing
1NC/1NO
Snap action
13
21
14
22
Zb
Silver
0.5-14 NPT
10 N max.
[2.2 lb max.] DT = 1,3 mm
39,5 mm 35,8 mm
37,1 mm RP
GLEA01D
PG 13,5 GLEB01D
M20 GLEC01D
2NC/2NO
Snap action
13 14
21 22
11
23
12
2 4
Za
Za
Silver
0.5-14 NPT
3,2 N max.
[0.72 lb max.]
DT = 0,9 mm
FP OT
39,5 mm
OP
 35,8 mm
RP = 36,7 mm
GLEA24D
PG 13,5 GLEB24D
M20 GLEC24D
2 NC
Slow action
21
11
22
12
2Y
Silver 0.5-14 NPT
8 N max.
[1.8 lb max.]
39,5 mm
35,8 mm
33,1 mm
FP
OP *
21-22
11-12 GLEA06D
1Contact closed n; Contact open o. *Positive opening occurs. NOTE: Bar chart measurements are in millimeters. † 0.5-14 NPT conduit option includes adapter.
Table 41. Coil  Spring Wobble, 130 mm

GLEB24K8A
1Contact closed n; Contact open o.
MICRO SWITCH™ GLE SERIES ORDER GUIDE/RECOMMENDED LISTINGS
For listings not shown, contact your Honeywell representative.
26 sensing.honeywell.com
GLS Series
Figure 23. GLE Side Rotary •  A1, A1A, A1B, and A1Y
Figure 24. GLE Side Rotary •  A2, A2A, A2B, and A2Y
Figure 25. GLE Side Rotary •  A4J and A4L
Figure 26. GLE Side Rotary •  A5A and A5B
Figure 27. GLE Side Rotary •  A9A
Figure 28. GLE Top Pin Plunger
MICRO SWITCH™ GLE DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS mm [in]
27sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ GLS Global Miniature (EN50047 Style) Limit Switches
Figure 29. GLE Top Roller Plunger
Figure 30. GLE Top Roller Arm
Figure 31. GLE Wobble •  E7B
Figure 32. GLE Wobble •  K8A
Figure 33. GLE Conduit Adapter for 0.5-14 NPT
MICRO SWITCH™ GLE DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS mm [in]
28 sensing.honeywell.com
GLS Series
REPLACEMENT PARTS - BASIC SWITCHES
Body
Type
Basic Switch
01 03 04 06 07 24 32 33 34 36
GLC GLZ301 GLZ303 GLZ304 GLZ306 GLZ307 n/a n/a GLZ333 GLZ334 GLZ336
GLD GLZ301 GLZ303 GLZ304 GLZ306 GLZ307 n/a n/a GLZ333 GLZ334 GLZ336
GLE GLZ301 GLZ303 GLZ304 GLZ306 GLZ307 GLZ324 GLZ332 GLZ333 GLZ334 GLZ336
FACTORY PRE-WIRED LIMIT SWITCHES WITH
INTEGRAL CONNECTOR
FACTORY PRE-WIRED LIMIT SWITCHES
WITH INTEGRAL CONNECTOR
Epoxy coated metal Limit Switches
GLCC01B-D1: Top pin plunger, 1NC/1NO snap
action, with Deutsch DT style 4 pin connector
GLCC01C-D1: Top roller plunger, 1NC/1NO snap
action, with Deutsch DT style 4 pin connector
GLCC06A1B-D1: Side rotary with metal roller,
2NC slow action, with Deutsch DT style 4 pin con-
nector
Plastic Limit Switches
GLDC01A1A-D1: Side rotary with plastic roller,
1NC/1NO snap action, with Deutsch DT style 4 pin
connector
GLDC01A1B-D1: Side rotary with metal roller, 1NC/1NO snap ac-
tion, with Deutsch DT style 4 pin connector
GLDC01C-D1: Top roller plunger, 1NC/1NO snap action, with
Deutsch DT style 4 pin connector
Note: Reference base catalog listing for switch characteristics. For
example, cat. listing GLCC01B-D1 has base cat. listing GLCC01B.
Connector Without Limit Switch
GLZ8C-DEU: DT style 4 pin connector
prewired with 6 in. of lead wires (4) and 20
mm conduit thread with jam nut
GLZ8C-PA: DT style 4 pin connector packet
with all parts furnished unassembled for a 20
mm conduit thread
29sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ GLS Global Miniature (EN50047 Style) Limit Switches
GLCA01A1A
GLCA01A1B